
Position Chairperson Email
President Katie Vestal president@overtonparkpta.org
Past President Mary Kyle Cothran mkscothran@gmail.com 
1st VP Volunteers Lauren Johnson laurenjohnsonfw@gmail.com
2nd VP Membership Lori Jenkins membership@overtonparkpta.org
3rd VP Programs Caroline Bredthauer carolinebredthauer@gmail.com
4th VP Room Reps Jessica Supiano roomreps@overtonparkpta.org
Treasurer Sarah Koons treasurer@overtonparkpta.org
Asst. Treasurer Leslie Keathley treasurerassistant@overtonparkpta.org
Special Projects Meredith Brunson SpecialProjects@overtonparkpta.org
Recording Secretary Amanda Wortmann recordingsecretary@overtonparkpta.org

Position Chairperson Email
Marianne Brawner
Sarah Harbuck 
Megan Sordini
Taryn Compton tarynrand@gmail.com
Jobi Heartsill jobisu@gmail.com
Lee Cockrell
Lauren Ferguson
Anna Mitchell
Leslie Powell
Jen Raymer
Katy Skillman
Maggie Beavers maggie@homeemail.us
Sally Blackmon sallyblackmon@gmail.com
Emily Frierson emelizabeth89@gmail.com
Chelsea O'Connell chelsea.oconnell2@gmail.com

Dad's Club Scout Skillman
dadsclub@overtonparkpta.org; 
stskillman@gmail.com

Cameron Hughes
Megan Kelleher

Directory Michele Polanski michelepolanski@gmail.com
Donor Relations Mallory Dougherty opesponsors@overtonparkpta.org
Enrichment Caroline Bredthauer carolinebredthauer@gmail.com

Lauren Tevis
Courtney Wise
Jayne Ann Deaton jayneann.deaton@gmail.com
Vanessa Grinnell vanessa.grinnell@gmail.com
Sarah Eickenhorst
Molly Walker
Natalie Cooper ncooper@hiallc.com
Kelly Kinard kelly.kinard@yahoo.com

Auction | Silent & Live

Fifth Grade Memory Book

Auction

Book Fair

Carnival

Copy Mom

fallfundraiser@overtonparkpta.org

2023-2024 PTA Board Positions

2023-2024 PTA Executive Board

auction@overtonparkpta.org

bookfair@overtonparkpta.org

carnival@overtonparkpta.org

5thgradeactivities@overtonparkpta.org

correspondingsecretary@overtonparkpta.orgCorresponding Secretary

Fall Fundraiser

Field Day

Fifth Grade Activities



Position Chairperson Email
Jenny Christianson
Laura Fincher
Kristin Lakatta
Lacy Voth
Rhonda McMahon rhonda@rtm-llc.com
Jamie McNeal jmcneal09@gmail.com
Paige Bryce brycefamilyftw@gmail.com
Kelsey Strieby kelsey.strieby@icloud.com

Inclusion Chair Mary Brezik mary.brezik@gmail.com
Legal Advisor Ann Draper annmdraper@yahoo.com
Library Volunteers Natalie Atkinson atkinson.natalie@gmail.com
Office Liaison Kristen Buchanan info@overtonparkpta.org
Ozzy Brooke Green b_tomlin_02@yahoo.com

Katie Goetz
Jenn Riggs
Haley Adams hadams@jtaylor.com
Stephanie Murphy stephanie.murray3@gmail.com

Pyramid Liaison (McLean 6th) Jen Treger jennifer.treger@gmail.com
Pyramid Liaison (McLean Middle) Jessica Cung thecungs4@gmail.com
Pyramid Liaison (Paschal) Becca Gray paulandbecca@gmail.com
Pyramid Outreach Genevieve Tadlock tadlockge@lilly.com
Running Club Kristin Garcia kristin.c.garcia@gmail.com
Safety Liaison Emily White ewhite1012@gmail.com
Science Lab Curriculum Director Merrill Rhynsberger merrillshea@gmail.com
Science Lab Coordinator Laura DeLeon laura.deleon.tx@gmail.com
Science Lab (2) Cara Hardin caraehardin@gmail.com
Science Lab (1) Brooke Morgan brooke.morgan710@gmail.com
Science Lab (K) Kelly Whip kelly.aidan@gmail.com
Science Lab (preK) Ann Huffman Scheideman.a@gmail.com
Social Media Chair Reynolds Cooper socialmedia@overtonparkpta.org

Abby Henegan
Natalie Ledyard
Ashley Whitson
Tiffany Barham tiffanytbarham@gmail.com
Katie Brazeal kbbrazeal@gmail.com
Mackenzie Carpenter kenzrcarp@gmail.com

Erin Arnold erinarnold87@gmail.com
Christine Cochran christine.e.cochran@gmail.com
Avery Elander averyelander@gmail.com
Maggie Cleveland
Katie Price
Laura Leigh Whitnell

Visiting Author Laurel Roenbrook laurelroenbrook@gmail.com
Website Reynolds Cooper reynoldsph@gmail.com
Yearbook Morgan Kilpatrick morganalbert@me.com

Spirit Shop

Splash Day (PreK/K)

Splash Day (1/2)

Teacher Appreciation

Fine Arts Day/Artapalooza

Grounds

Hospitality

Owl Outreach

Parent Campus Liaisons

teacherappreciation@overtonparkpta.org

artapalooza@overtonparkpta.org

owloutreach@overtonparkpta.org

spiritshop@overtonparkpta.org


